



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 4, 2023

CONTACT:

Council President Elo-Rivera: ChanCN@sandiego.gov

## San Diego City Council Selects Council President Sean Elo-Rivera for Third Term

SAN DIEGO – The San Diego City Council has selected Council President Sean Elo-Rivera for a third term. Please see the following statement from Council President Elo-Rivera.

"I am honored a majority of my colleagues have put their trust in me to lead this council for another year," said Council President Sean Elo-Rivera. "Over the past two years, we've made sure City Council has taken on the tough issues with transparency. We've enhanced tenant protections for renters, established a fund to protect seniors and families from falling into homelessness and made historic investments in our City employees who provide the vital services to all of our communities. I look forward to working with my colleagues to build on that good work, continue serving the needs of San Diego residents and address the many challenges facing our city."

---

Council President Elo-Rivera represents San Diego's Ninth Council District, including communities of City Heights, College Area, El Cerrito, Kensington, Mission Valley East, Mountain View, Mt. Hope, Normal Heights, Rolando Village, Rolando Park, Stockton and Talmadge. He is the Chair of the Rules Committee and serving his second term as San Diego City Council President